FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GROUP 0.000
ENGINE - CLUTCH

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

Description Hiust. No.
1970-76 ENGINE IDENTIFICATION A-D
8 CYL. ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD 1
8 CYL. ENGINE BLOCK AND RELATED PARTS 2-3
8 CYL. ENGINE COOLING AND OILING PARTS 4.5
8 CYL. ENGINE FUEL AND EXHAUST PARTS 6- 7
1967-69 0Q.H.C. 6 CYL. ENGINE BLOCK AND COMPONENTS 8- 9
1967-69 O.H.C. 6 CYL. ENGINE HEAD AND CAMSHAFT 10-11
196769 OQ.H.C. 6 CYL. ENGINE MANIFOLD AND CARBURETOR 12-13

1967-69 0.H.C. 6 CYL. ENGINE FRONT COVERS AND WATER PUMP  14-15
1967-69 0.H.C. 6 CYL. ENGINE — DISTRIBUTOR, OIL PUMP,

OIL FILTER AND FUEL PUMP HOUSING 16-17
1970-75 6 CYL. ENGINE BLOCK 18
1970-75 6 CYL. ENGINE HEAD AND MANIFOLD 19
1976 6 CYL. ENGINE HEAD, MANIFOLD AND RELATED PARTS 20-21
1976 6 CYL. ENGINE BLOCK AND RELATED PARTS 22-23
CLUTCH AND FLY WHEEL 24
1967-76 CLUTCH LINKAGE 25-27

1967-76 ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION MOUNTING 28-30



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

PONTIAC ENGINE IDENTIFICATION

CODE LOCATION: 231 V/6 Engine Code located to the left of the Water Pump Housing.
250 (L6) Engine Code located on the Distributor Mounting Pad at the right side of the

Block.

Pontiac 8 Cyl. (Blue) Engine (Exc. 350 Engine on 1975.76 Ventura and 260 Engine)
Code is located beneath the Engine Production Number on a machined pad on the
right hand bank of the Engine Block.
260 Engine Code is located on the Qil Filler Tube at the front of the Engine.

350 Engine Code on 1975-76 Ventura is located to the left of the Water Pump Housing.

Chevrolet 8 Cyl. (Orange) Engine Code is located on the top-front of the right hand
bank of the Cylinder and Case, as close as possible to upper end of the Pad.

1970 ENGINE CODE CHART*

*Nofe: For reference only, do not order engines from this chart.

ENGINE
250 6 Cyl. Eng. | 350 Engine | 400/2 BC/Eng.| 400/4 BC/Eng.L 455 Engine

CG w7 WE WS WA
RF wu XX WT wG
yd:] X7 YB WX XF
1G YU YD ww YA

XH YH

XP

Xy

XZ

YS

YZ

1971 ENGINE CODE CHART*

* For Reference Only — Do Not Order Engines From This Chart

ENGINE
Orange (Chev) Eng.{ Blue (Pontiac) Eng.

250(6 Cyl.)Eng.[307 Eng.| 350 Eng. | 350 Eng.| 400/2 BC/Eng.| 400/4 BC/Eng.|455/2 BC/Eng.| 455/4 BC/Eng.
Y4 cca CGA WN w$ WK WG wcC
G CcccC CGB WP wX WwT YG wlJ
CAA CGC WR YX YS WL
CAB CGD wu XX YA

CGJ XR YC
CGK YN YE
CGL YP

CGP YU

CGR

CcJB

cJD

cJG

CJH

ClJJ




GM s

Block.

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

PONTIAC ENGINE IDENTIFICATION

CODE LOCATION: 231 V/6 Engine Code located to the left of the Water Pump Housing.
250 (L6) Engine Code located on the Distributor Mounting Pad at the right side of the

Pontiac § Cyl. (Blue) Engine (Exc. 350 Engine on 1975-76 Ventura and 260 Engine)
Code is located beneath the Engine Production Number on o machined pod on the
right hand bank of the Engine Block.
260 Engine Code is located on the Qil Filler Tube ot the front of the Engine.

350 Engine Code on 1975-76 Ventura is located to the left of the Water Pump Housing.

Chevrolet 8 Cy!. (Orange) Engine Code is located on the top-front of the right hand
bank of the Cylinder and Case, as close as possible to upper end of the Pad.

140 Engine (4 Cyl.) Code is located opposite the #3 Cylinder on the right side of the
Case on the Pad on the left side as close to the rear as possible.

1972 ENGINE CODE CHART*

* For Reference Only — Do Not Order Engines From This Chart

ENGINE
6 Cyl. 8 Cyl. Orange(Chev)Eng._ 8 Cyl. Blue {Pontiac) Eng.

250 Eng.| 307 Eng. 350 Eng.| 350 Eng.|400/2 BC/Eng.| 400/4 BC/Eng.L455/2 BC/Eng.|455/4 BC/Eng.
W6 CKG CAR WR YX WK YH WD
Y6 CTK CDA YR WS WM
CBG CDB YU YS YA
cBJ CcoD YV s YB
CKH DG YC

CKA YE
CKB

cXD

CKK

CKS

CKT

CMB

CMD

cmn

CRD

CRG

CRK

CRL

CSH

(&3]

I T |
1973 ENGINE CODE CHART*
* For Reference Only — Do Not Order Engines From This Chart
ENGINE
N . R
4 Cyl. 6 Cyl. 8(5:2‘,?;:’;99 8 Cyl. Blue (Pontiac) Eng.

140 Eng. 250 Eng. 350 Eng 400 Eng. | 350/2 BC/Eng. | 350/4 BC/Eng. | 400/2 BC/Eng. | 400/4 BC/Eng. | 455 Eng.
CAA CJA CKB CTA WA WN YF WR W8
CAB cJc CKH CcTB w8 wp YH WT Y4
CAC CKJ CTD YA YN YJ) YZ Y6
CAD CcLJ C1J YB YP YK Y8

CLK csu YC YS Y9
CMA Ccsw YR
CMC cSx YU
CMD YX
CMH YY
CMJ
CMR
CMS
CMT




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

PONTIAC ENGINE IDENTIFICATION

CODE LOCATION: 140 Engine (4 Cyl.) Code located opposite the #3 Cylinder on the right side of the
Case on the Pad on the left side as close to the rear as possible.
1.4 and 1.6 Llitre Engine Code located on the Pad on the right side of the Cylinder
Block, forward of the Exhaust Manifold.
153 (4 Cyl) and 250 (6 Cyl.) Engine Code located on the right side of the Engine at
the rear of the Distributor.
8 Cyl. Engine Code located on top-front of right bank of Cylinder and Case, as close
as possible 1o upper end of Pad.

140 Engine (4 Cyl.) Code is located opposite the #3 Cylinder on the right side of the
Case on the Pad on the left side as close to the rear as possible.

1974 ENGINE CODE CHART*

* For Reference Only — Do Not Order Engines From This Chart

ENGINE
8 Cyl. Orange .
4 cyl. 6 Cyl. (Chev) Eng. 8 Cyl. Blue (Pontiac) Eng.

140 Eng. 250 Eng. 350 Eng. 400 Eng. 350/2 BC/Eng. | 350/4 BC/Eng. | 400/2 BC/Eng.| 400/4 BC/Eng. | 455 Eng.
CAA CIA CK® CTA WA WN Y WR 1 w8
CAB cJc CKH CTB w8 WP YH w1 Y4
CAC CKU CcTD YA YN YJ YZ Yé
CAD cu CcTJ YB YP YK Y8

CLK [e:1V] YC YS Y9
CMA cswW YR
CMC CSX YU
CMD YX
CMH Yy
CcMJ
CMR
CMS
CMT
]

1975 ENGINE CODE CHART*

* For Reference Only — Do Not Order Engines From This Chart

ENGINE
8 Cyl. Orange [
4 Cyl. Eng. 6 Cyl. Eng.| 8 Cyl. Eng. (Chev) Eng. 8 Cyl. Blue (Pontiac) Engine
140/1 BC/ | 140/28BC/ 350/28C/ | 350/4BC/ | 400/28C/ | 400/48C/ ]
Eng. Eng. 250 Eng. 260 Eng. 350 Eng. 1 400 Eng. | Eng. Eng. Eng. ! Eng. | 455 Eng.
BB AM JL QA CHW CSH i R1 RW YH wT ( YU
BC AR JT QD CMB CSR RS RX YM Yw
AS JuU QE CMH Css YA WN YS Zu
AT QJ cm) CTB YB YN YT Iw
TE CML CTL F44 ya)
TJ CMM CT™
CcMmu CTR
CMX CcTS
CMY CTuU
CRC CTX
CRD CcrTY
CRF
CRS
CRT
CRU
CRW
CRX
CRY
CRZ
CUH
cuJ
CUM
cus
| I | | | 4




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

PONTIAC ENGINE IDENTIFICATION

CODE LOCATION: 231 V/6 Engine Code located to the left of the Water Pump Housing.
250 (L6) Engine Code located on the Distributor Mounting Pad at the right side of the
Block.
Pontiac 8 Cyl. (Blue) Engine (Exc. 350 Engine on 1975-76 Ventura and 260 Engine)
Code is located beneath the Engine Production Number on a machined pad on the
right hand bank of the Engine Block.
260 Engine Code is located on the Oil Filler Tube at the front of the Engine.
350 Engine Code on 1975-76 Ventura is located to the left of the Water Pump Housing.
Chevrolet 8 Cyl. (Orange) Engine Code is located on the top-front of the right hand
bank of the Cylinder and Case, as close as possible to upper end of the Pad.

140 Engine (4 Cyl.) Code is lotated opposite the #3 Cylinder on the right side of the
Case on the Pad on the left side as close to the rear as possible.

1976 ENGINE CODE CHART*
* For Reference Only — Do Not Order Engines From This Chart

ENGINE
8 Cyl. Orange T
Vé Eng.| L6 Eng. | V8 Eng. {Chev.) Eng. 8 Cyl. Blve (Pontiac) Eng.

[140/7 8c/fiao/28c/ [ 1.4 1.6 135072 Bc/[as0/4 e/ 400/ 2 BC/400/ 4 BC/

i Eng. 1 Eng. Litre Litre 231 Eng.| 250 Eng.| 260 Eng.| 350 Eng. | 400 Eng." Eng. Eng. | Eng. Eng. 455 Eng. ]
BH BK CDA | CNA FH CcC QA [ PA CSB PA PE YC WT WX
BJ BL CDB CNB Fi CD QB PB CSF PB PF YJ Yé Y3

BS CDC CYA FJ CF QC PE csJ TP PM Y7 Y4
BT CDD CYB FO QD PF CTL 1T PN YS Y8
CDF cYcC QK PM CTM YA ZX YT 3
CDH | CYD QN PN CTU YB YY Z4
CDJ CYF QP PO CcTW YP YZ z8
CDK CYH QT PP CTX YR ZA
CDL cY) TE CHW CcTY K
COM | CYK TJ CKlJ c1z
CDN | CYL CKK
CDR CYM CKM
CDS CYR CLF
coT CYS CLH
Ccbu cYt CMB
CDW | CYyu CMH
CDX cYw cM)
cby CcYX CML
CVA | CYY CMM
cvB cYZ




FIREBIRD |

PARTS CATALOGUE

8-CYL. ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD

Key Part Name Group No.
) — PLUG, Volve Rocker Arm Cover Hole -
Neoprene (1 5/16" O.D.}. . . v v v v v v v v 0.386
2 -~ COVER, Valve Rocker Arm . , . ... ...... 0.386
3 — BOLT, Rocker Arm Cover . . . . . . .. .4 ¢ .. 0.413
4 — GASKET, Valve Rocker Arm Cover. . . . . ... 0.423
5 — BAFFLE ASM., Valve Rocker Arm Cover . . . . . 0.354
6 — NUT, Baffle to Cyl. Head (3/8"~16). . . .. .. 8.917
7 — CLIP, Valve Rocker Arm Cover Baffle Support . . . 0.413
8 —LOCK, Valve Spring Cup. . . . .o v v v v v u 0.310
9 ~CUP, Valve Spring. . . .. ... ....... .. 0.309
10 —SEAL, Valve Guide . . . . . .. .. ... 0.... 0.308
11 — SHIELD, Valve Spring . . . .. ... ....... 0.308
12 = SPRING, Valve = Outer. , . . ... .. ..... 0.308
13 —~SPRING, Valve = lnpner . . ., . ... ...... 0.303
14 — PLUG, Cyl. Head A.I.R. Gallery
(3/8" Sq. Headless) . .. ....... 0.034
15 = PLUG, Cyl. Head Core Hole (1 3/8" Dla) 0.034
16 — BOLT, Cylinder Head (1/2"-13 x 3 3/8") . 0.293
17 — PLUG, Cylinder Heod Oil Hole (21/64%) . ... 0.034
18 — BOLT, Cylinder Head (1/2"-13 x 2 3/16" Stud) . . 0.293
19 — BOLT, Cylinder Head (1/2"-13 x 4") . .. ... 0.293
20 — SPACER, Cylinder Head Bolt
(17/32" 1.D.x 1"O.D.x3/8" .. ..o v v 0.293

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 1

Key Part Nome Group No.
2) —BOLT, Cylinder Heod (1/2"-13 x 2 3/16™ ... 0,293
22 — VALVE, Intcke. . . . . .. e e e e et e e 0.296
23 —VALVE, Exhaust . . . .. .. ... .00, 0.297
24 — HEAD, Cylinder . . . . ... ... ........ 0.269
25 —~ PLUG, Cyl. Head A.l.R. Gallery

(3/8" Sq. Headless) . . » o . oo st .. 0.034
26 = PLUG, Cyl. Head Core Hole (1 3/8" Dia.). . .. 0.034
27 — GASKET, Cylinder Head . ., ........... 0.289
28 — PIN, Cylinder Heod Locating Dowel (5/]6“x'|l/16") 0.293
29 — LIFTER ASM., Valve . ... e 0.459
30 — GUIDE, Valve Push Rod (2nd Type) ........ 0.429
31 — ROD, Valve Push (Part of Pkg.) . ........ 0.333
32 = PLUG, L.H. Cyl. Head Core Hole (1 3/16" Dia.) 0.034
33 — GUIDE, Valve Push Rod (Ist Type)},....... 0.429
34 — STUD, Valve Rocker Arm Ball . . ...... 0.429
35 — BOLT, Guide to Cyl. Head (5/16"-18 x 3/4") . 1.428
36 = FITTING, Heater Hose to Cylinder Heod. . . . . 8.866
37 — STUD, Valve Rocker Arm Ball (005 O.S.). ... 0.429
38 — ARM, Valve Rocker (Part of Pkg,) . ....... 0.333
39 — BALL, Valve Rocker Arm (Part of Pkg.) . . ... 0.333
40 — NUT, Valve Rocker Arm (Part of Pkg.) .. ... 0.333
41 — BOLT, Cylinder Head (1/2"«13x 3 5/8" Stud) . .  0.293




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

8-CYL. ENGINE BLOCK & RELATED PARTS

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 2




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

8 CYL. ENGINE BLOCK & RELATED PARTS

Key Part Name Group No,
T —BLOCK ASM,, Cylinder . . v .o ittt it it iein it ernnnnen v 0,033
2 — PLUG, Cylinder Block Oil Gallery (9/16"). .o v vi i iii e inens 0.034
3 — CAMSHAFT, ENgin€. o v e vvenennnns om0 0.519
4 — BEARING, Camshaft=Rear . v v v v v i it i ittt it einenn e 0.53¢9
5 — BEARING, Comshaft-Rear Center . .« o v i vt v ittt vt nnnsennenne 0.539
6 — BEARING, Comshaft-Center & Front Center, . o v v v v vt oo oo v ennes 0.539
7 — BEARING, Camshaft=Front . .. iv it ittt ittt t s nseennansas 0.539
8 — KEY, Comshaft Sprocket (F9=3/16" x 3/4") ... ... ceuurvnuenn. 0.738
9 — NUT, Connecting Rod Bolt (3/8"=24) . .. ... iv vt vneernnrennns 0.626
10 — ROD ASM,, Connecting « « v v o v v vv o vnnennesensnnnnenses ee.. 0,603
11 — BEARING PKG., Connecting Rod . v v iins i e v nen vt eenesns 0.616
12 — BOLT, Connecting Rod (3/8"=24 x 2 1/2") i v v it it ieininnnns 0,623
13 = PISTON & PIN ASSEMBLY . i vttt ittt tn ittt vennennenns 0,629
14 = RING, Piston Ol v vttt ittt ittt et it tennrssnsesensnns 0.643
15 — RING, Piston Compression=Lower . ... .. iii i irernersensoes 0.643
16 — RING, Piston Compression~Upper . .. vttt en i nnnrneens 0.643
17 =RING SETS, Piston & v v vv it ittt it i it sen s s ssessnnnnnnsns 0,643
18 = PIN, Piston & v vttt it ittt tin st nensennnns ceee. 0,636
19 = PLATE, Camshaft Thrust . . ..t o ittt ittt e i ae s e ennnnns 0.533

20 — ECCENTRIC, Fuel Pump (Incl. in Pkga). s v e vt vt en e e enenns 3.935

2] — BUSHING, Fuel Pump Eccentric (Incl. in Pkg.) «vviveveenennnn, 3,935

22 — WASHER, Comshaft Sprocket (1/2" Dig.) .ot i i vnviieesenennnn 0,738

23 — BOLT, Camshaft Sprocket to Com (1/2"=20 x 1") . ovvivvenn s 8,900

24 — BEARING PKG., Crankshaft-Rear Center . ... .. c'verveeoceeenns 0.096

25 — BEARING PKG., Crankshaft=Center . . . . v v v v r et e s v v nanneens 0.096

26 — BEARING PKG., Crankshaft-Front Center . . .o v v v v s v v e v v o nnnses 0.096

27 — BEARING PKG., Crankshaft=Front . . ... . vt ittt i it e nnnne 0.096

28 = KEY, Crankshoft Sprocket. ............. et es e 0,729

29 — CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY & ittt it ittt it et esensnnnnnns 0,646

30 — CHAIN, Timing & vttt vt tnntntineesnsnseensenronennens 0,724

31_—SPROCKET, Camshaft . ... .. ... .. ... 0.736

32 — GASKET, Water Pump to Timing Chain Cover « .o vvvvenvsnonsans 0.207

33 — LOCKWASHER, Thrust Plate to Cyl, Block (5/16") v . v v e v v ev e venn 8.931

34 — BOLT, Thrust Plate to Cyl. Block (5/16"=18 x 3/4") .......... .. 8,900

35 — COVER ASM., Timing CKain (Incl. P45) . ittt i i 0,206

36 — CLAMP, Timing Chain Cover to Intake Manifold . . vvuiienenennn 0.219

37 — BOLT, Cover to Intake Manifold (5/16"-18 x 3 5/8") . ...v.v.... .. 0,206

38 ~ STUD, Timing Chain Cover to Block (3/8"=3 11/16") ... vvvun .. 0,206

39 —~ WASHER, Timing Chain Cover to Block (13/32" I.D. x 13/16" O.D.} .. 8,929

40 — NUT, Timing Chain Cover to Block (3/8"-24).,............ ceees  B916

41 — SPACER, Stud to Timing Chain Cover . ... ..vvtirneronsnanns N.S.

42 — BALANCER ASM., Homonic . v v i v iv it i ves tnnnennennnnn 0,659

43 — WASHER, Balancer fo Crankshaft (21/32” (.0, x 1 9/14" OQ.0.)...... G.682

44 — BOLT, Balancer to Crankshaft (5/8"=18 x 1 5/8") ,........ eeee.. 0,662

45 — SEAL, Timing Chain Cover Oil . ... i ittt ieannnnnns 0.213

46 — BOLT, Timing Chain Cover to Cyl. Block (3/8"-16 x 2 5/8") ....... 8.900

47 — WASHER, Timing Chain Cover to Cyl. Block (13/32" 1.D.x 13/16" O.D.)  8.929

48 — DOWEL, Timing Chain Cover to Cyl. Block ....... Cheeerseraes NL.S.

49 — SPROCKET, Crankshaft . . . .. . . . . 0.728

50 = PIN, Bearing Cap Dowel (5/16" O.D. x 11/16" long) +ovvvvvvennn 0.295

51 — CAP, Crankshaft Bearing (400 C.l.) v vy vt v vin e nnnnnn e N.S.

52 = BOLT, Crankshaft Bearing Cap (1/2"=13 x3 5/8") v v v v vvvvnennenn 0.056

53 = CAP, Crankshaft Bearing (428 C.I.) . ... it ittt ienn e rnn N.S.

54 — WASHER, Bearing Cap Bolt (17/32" I.D. x 7/8" O.D. x 3/32")...... 0.060

55 — BOLT, Crankshaft Bearing Cap (1/2"=13 x 3 15/16") v v viv v v e un s . 0.056

56 = Bolt, Crankshaft Bearing Cap=-Outer {1/2"=13 x 2") . . v v v v e v v nn 0.056

57 = BEARING PKG., Crankshaft = Rear ... .....¢ceeeeennnnnarsos 0.096

58 — PACKING, Rear Bearing Oil Seal ... ......ciiiiivinneeennns 0.137

59 — SHIM, Flywheel to Crankshaft ............. e ceveas 0,666

60 — PLATE & RING GEAR ASM., Flywhee! (Auto. Trans.) + . v vevnevens 0.666

61 — PLATE, Flywheel Reinforcement .. ... ... ... 0iiiieiinennsnn N.S.

62 — BOLT, Flywheel to Crankshaft (1/2"~20 x'5/8") ......... e e 0.669

63 — BEARING, Crankshaft Clutch Pilot. . v v v vt v i i vt inentannnnns 0.649

64 — GEAR, Flywheel Ring (Manual Trans.) .. ... .cevnnenverennnans 0.673

65 — FLYWHEEL ASM., Engine (Manual Trams.) ... ..vveevennnn veee.  0.666

66 — BOLT, Flywheel to Crankshaft (1/2"=20x 7/8") . . e v v v v cn v enns 0.669

67 — PLUG, Cyl. Block Core Hole (1 15/16") ............ cecesesse 0,034

68 = PLUG, Cyl. Block Drain (1/8") + . i it iiiieeniinnness coes 0,034

69 — PIN, Cyl. Block to Flywheel Housing Locating (21/32" x 1 1/4") ..... 0.685

70 — PLUG, Cyl. Block Core Hole (1 15/16") .. .. .vivuiuvrvenne... 0,034

71 = PLUG, Cyl. Block Oil Gollery (15/16"Y . . .. .. n.034

72 — PLUG, Comshaft Rear Bearing Hole (2 1/16") ..o ov v en v nanann 0.034

73 — PLUG, Cyl. Block Qil Gallery (3/8" Sq. Headless) vov v vnvunnnnn 0.034

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 3



PARTS CATALOGUE

8 CYL. ENGINE COOLING & OILING PARTS

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 4



GM FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

8-CYL. ENGINE COOLING & OILING PARTS

Key Part Naome Group No.
I — BOLT, Outlet Fitting to Intake Manifold (3/8"<16 x 1") ............ 8.900
2 — WASHER, Outlet Fitting to Intoke Manifold (.401 1.D. x .764 O.D.). ... N.S,
3 — FITTING, Intake Moanifold Outlet . .. ...t ir e it inn e 1,153
4 — GASKET, Intake Manifold Qutlet ., . . ... .. iinerennnnnn 1.154
5 — THERMOSTAT, Engine Water Temperature . ... .00 vevennnsennn. 1.246
6 = CAP, Ofl Filler L ittt i ittt ittt it ennannnn 1.758
7 —ROD, Qil Level Indicator. « oot vitiit tit it e it e ennr e 1.516
8 — ADAPTER, Oil Filter to Cyl. Block .. ... v viiinevvrnnennens +.837
9 — SCREW, Oil Filter Adapter to Block (3/8"=16x 2"=Cap) « .o vvvven ... 1.837
10 — BOLT, Oil Filter to Cylinder Block (3/8"-16 x 1 1/4") . ... .0 vvunns 8.900
11 — LOCKWASHER, Oil Filter to Cylinder Block (3/8") .. ... vvvv v 8.931

12 — WASHER, Qil Filter to Cyl. Block (13/32" 1.D. x 13/16" O.D. x 1/16"). . . 8.929

13 — BOLT, Adapter to Cylinder Block {3/8"-16x2") ... .. .vvvevnnnn. 8.900
14 — LOCKWASHER, Adapter to Cyl. Biock (3/8") .. vv v v v iiennnnnn 8.931
15 — WASHER, Adapter to Cyl. Block (13/32" I.D. x 13/16" O.D. x 1/16"). ... 8.929
16 — SWITCH, Engine Oil Pressure ........ e e e e 1.800
17 — ELEMENT PKG., Ofl Filter _ . . . it e e e 1.8346
18 — FILTER ASM., Oil ..ttt i i it inn e, Ci et s 1.835
19 — GASKET, Filter to Adapter or Cyl. Block + . v vvvveveenennrenns 1.844

20 — TUBE, Oil Level Indicator-Lower ... ......vinv v nrnennes 1.516

2] — SHAFT, Oil Pump Drive . ... ittt iiine e tiennennnns 1.639

22 — GASKET, Oil Pump fo Block .+ v ii it i viiniiiennennnnnnes 1.655

23 = PUMP ASM., Oil ittt it ittt ittt i e e te e 1.652

24 — BOLT, Oit Pump to Cylinder Block (3/8"=16 x 11/2") . ............ 8.900

25 — GEAR & SHAFT PKG., Oil Pump Drive . ........ e e 1.639

26 — COVER, Oil Pump Body + v v i v v vt ivvt e ce ceeeiennnnnnenss 1.723

27 — BOLT, Oil Pump Cover to Body (5/16"=18 x 3/4") ... ... veveunnen 8.900

28 — GASKET PKG., Ofl Pan & ittt vttt i iisni i enetaniannnnns 1.429

29 — BOLT, Oil Pon to CylinderBlock .............. beieneseneees 1,428

30 — PAN, Engine Oil ...ttt it ittt ettt i 1.426

31 — SCREW, Ol Pan Drain v vv vt v v v ivnvnenen.s et 1.453

32 — GASKET, Oil Pan Drain Screw .. .vviiininrninencncnenans 1.456

33 — BAFFLE, Engine Oilu v v v v vt i it iiinnernnn e 1.430

34 ~ BOLT, Boffle to Bearing Caps {5/16"~18 x 3/4") .. ....... Ceeeees 8900

35 — LOCKWASHER, Baffle to Bearing Caps (5/16") + v v s euvsnnnns ... 8.931

36 — SHAFT, Oil Pump Driven Gear ... ....oviiineneenisnnnons .. 1639

37 — SCREEN ASM., Oil PUMP. v vt vt vt v in v e st enctnernrenesnsas 1.656

38 — BALL, Oil Pressure Regulator . . .\ vuu v vuneneennonnanness 1.609

39 — SPRING, Oil Pressure Regulator . ... uinriienn i iinnneunnns 1.609

40 — RETAINER, Regulator SPring v v vv i nseneenneooanernesaneas 1.609

41 — TUBE, Oil Level Indicotor=-Block fo Baffle . . . v v v vv v vvvvnennenan 1.516

42 — HOUSING, Water Pump (Part of Pump Pkg.) .. ...oevuuvessns o 1,069

43 — DIVIDER, Water Pump (Part of Pump Pkg.) . .vvvvvvviennnevnan. 1.069

44 — GASKET, Water Pump to Timing Chain Cover . . .........c0uuuan 1.079

45 — PUMP ASM., Water (Includes #44) ., .. ... ........... e 1.069

46 — STUD, Water Pump to Cover (5/16"-24 x 5/16"=18 x 1 1/2") vvei v i 1.073

47 — NUT, Water Pump to Cover (5/16"-24) . ittt it . 8.917

48 — HUB, Water Pump & Fan . ..o i it inviiie it sannnnansns 1.062

49 — PULLEY, Water Pump & Fan . .o v v v it v in v innvveevnonoansnos 1.062

50 — BOLT, Engine Fan to Clutch (5/16"<18 x 5/8"). .. ..ot vvevrnennn 8.900

51 — CLUTCH ASM., Engine Fan Fluid. . .. ... i i vt in i i tennennnss 1.050

52 — BOLT, Fluid Clutch to Water Pump Shaft Flange (5/16"-24 x 3/4" ..... 8.900

53 — BOLT, Fan to Water Pump Flange (5/16"=24 x3 1/4") . .. . e v v v v v v v s 8.900

54 — FAN, Engine ...... P ettt 1.064

55 —SPACER, Engine Fan .. .o v v vttt ittt i i it r et 1.064

56 — BOLT, Water Pump to Timing Chain Cover {5/16"=-18 x 1 1/8" veeesses  B.S00

57 = BOLT, Water Pump to Timing Chain Cover (5/16"-18 x 1 3/4") ... ... .. 8.900

58 =~ WASHER, Outlet Fitting to intake Manifold (.401 I.D. x .734 O.D.) ..... N.S.

59 — BOLT, Qutlet Fitting to Intake Manifold (3/8"=16 x 1 15/18" Special) . 1.153

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 5




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

a9

‘ =
//3‘ {iL 'M/‘l oy
i~

- - ) '-L o,
P ”% l‘f///,f‘v?
|_| %

@ L} V) b 3

::""”" é
\

2T
2L e,
M( ///I/////////,, «///// 2 ,//,// ’
7 B~ e

/ ”//II////
L& R
A/ e 7

=
’//4; '//////////

GHEY ®
Y /

$ ~

,

8-CYL. ENGINE FUEL & EXHAUST PARTS

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 6



| FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

8-CYL. ENGINE FUEL & EXHAUST PARTS

Key Part Name Group No.
1 = NUT, Air Cleaner to Carburetor (1/4"-20 Wing) . ... ............ 3.403
2 — CLEANER & SILENCER, Corburetor Air. . ... .................. 3.402
3 — GASKET, Air Cleaner to Carburetor. . . .. ... .. ..o ... 3.403
4 = STUD, Air Cleaner to Carburetor. . .. ....................... 3.403
5 — BOLT, Carb. to Manifold (5/16"-18 x 1 1/4") .. ... .. .......... 8.900
6 =— CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY . . .. ... .. i, 3.725
7 — GASKET, Carb. to Manifold . ..., ... ... ... .. ........ 3.726
8 — STUD, Carb. to Manifold (5/16"-18 x 2 1/8"-Hollow) . ........... 3.288
9 — NIPPLE, Crankcase Vent Hose to Manifold (1 1/16"~Press in). .. ... .. 1.745
10 — ELBOW, Crankcase Vent Hose to Manifold . . ... .. ... .......... 1.745
11 — PIPE & STOVE ASM.,, Carb. Air Heater .. . oo oo i ee e oo e, 3.417
12 — HOSE, Crankcase Vent Connector to Fitting .. ... v vv v on. .. 1.762
13 — HOSE, Crankcase Vent Connector to Fitting (5/32" 1.D. x 3 1/4"). .. .. 1.762
14 — CONNECTOR, Crankcase Vent Hose . ... ............ .0 ... 1.745
15 ~ MANIFOLD;, Intake . . ..o e 3.265

16 — SEAL, Intake Manifold to Timing Chain Cover (5/8" 1.D. x 1" O.D.)..... 0.213
17 — BOLT, Bracket & Manifold to Cylinder Head (3/8"-16 x 13/8"). . ... ... N.S.
18 — BOLT, Push Rod Cover to Cyl. Block (5/16"-18 x 2 2y oo, 8.900
19 — GASKET, Push Rod Cover to Cyl. Block (5/16"=Round)
20 — BOLT, Push Rod Cover to Cyl. Block (5/16"~18 x 2")

21 — COVER, Valve Push Rod v oo, fee 0.439

22 — GASKET, Valve Push Rod Cover oo vvv e e 0.443
23 — PUMP ASM., Fuel (Package). .. . ... ..., 3.900
24 — WASHER, Fuel Pump to Timing Chain Cover .................. 3.901
25 — BOLT, Fuel Pump to Timing Chain Cover (3/8"-16 x 1 1/4"). .. . ... ... 3.901
26 — GASKET, Fuel Pump Flange . ... ... v it 3.904
27 — GASKET, Exhaust Manifold ... .. ... ... ... 3.270
28 ~ MANIFOLD, Exhaust . . v v v i i e e e e e e e e e e 3.601
29 — PIN, Heat Control Valve Anchor, . ..o oo i e i, 3.647
30 - THERMOSTAT, Heat Control Valve . ... ... ... . .. 3.640
31 — BAFFLE, Exhaust Manifold Thermostat ... ... ................. 3.641
32 — BUSHING, Heat Control Valve . . ... ... ... ... .. ... .u... 3.646
33 = VALVE, Monifold Heat Control . .. ... v i s st N.S.
34 — BOLT, Manifold to Cylinder Head (3/8"-16 x2 1/2") ., .. ... ....... 8.900
35 — LOCK, Exhaust Manifold Bolt ... ....... ... .. .. ... ... 3.275
36 — SPACER, Manifold Heat Control Valve . .. . .o oo i it 3.641
37 — SHAFT, Manifold Heot Valve ... ... ... ... ... ... ........ N.S.
38 — BRACKET, Heat Control Valve Stop .. ..................... 3.641
39 — PAD, Manifold Heot Control Valve Stop .. ... ..o oo, 3.647
40 — GROMMET PKG., Crankcase Vent . . ............ ... ...\, 1.745
41 — VALVE PKG., Crankcase Vent . . .. ... ... . .. 1.745
42 — TUBE, Intake Manifold Choke Heat (Internal) . .. .. ............. 3.603
43 — GASKET, Intake Manifold . . ... .. .. . i 3.270
44 — RETAINER, Intoke Manifold Gasket . ... ....... ... ... 3.270
45 — BRACKET, Crankcase Vent Hose .. ......................... 1.762
46 — WASHER, Manifold to Cyl. Head (13/32" I.D. x3/4" O.D.) . ... ... ... 3.275
47 — HOSE, Crankcase Outlet Valve to Connector (5/16" 1.D. x 29") . ... ... 1.762
48 — BOLT, Intake Manifold to Cyl. Head (3/8"-16 x 1 1/2") ... ......... 3.275
49 — BUSHING, Throttle Control Cross=Shaft Engine Bracket ... .......... 3.425
50 — BRACKET ASM., Throttle Control Cross-Shaft Engine . ... ......... 3.459
51 ~ WASHER, Bracket to Cyl. Head (13/32" 1.D.x 3/4" OD.) ........... 3.463
52 — BOLT, Brocket to Cyl. Head (3/8"-16 x 3/4") ... ............... 8.900
53 — BOLT, Bracket to Cyl. Head (3/8"-16 x 1 1/2")y . .. ... ............ 3.275
54 — BRACKET, Throttle Return Spring Mounting . .. ................. 3.459
55 — BOLT, Mounting Bracket to Maonifold (5/16"-18x 5/8") . ........... 8.900
56 — NUT, Carb. to Manifold Vacuum Stud (5/16"-18) ... .. .......... 8.916
57 — SWITCH, Thermostatic Vacuum . . . .« o v i i i it i e ot it e e e 2,410
58 — MANIFOLD, Crossover Exh, Choke Coil Heat (Ram Air & S.D.). ... .... 3.609
59 = VALVE, Thermostatic Purge ., . ... .. ..o v ini it 3.130

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 7



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

196769 O.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — BLOCK & COMPONENTS

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 8




GM

PARTS CATALOGUE

FIREBIRD

1967-69 O.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — BLOCK & COMPONENTS

KEY Part Name

1 — BLOCK, Cylinder (Inc. ”2-7-49-50-55-57-65) ..... ..

2— PLUG, Cyllnder Block Oil Gallery (3/8"}. . v v v v v vv v
3 — PLUG, Cylinder Block Core Hole (1~ 15/\6" ...... veses
4—GEAR Flywheel Ring . e et
5 — FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY - S, L
6 —~ BOLT, Flywheel to Crankshaft (7/16"~20 x 15/16"), .. .. ...
7 = PIN, Cyllnder Block to Flywheel Housing Locating . . ... ...
8 — PLUG Cylinder Block Drain {1/8") . . .o v e v ivennenn.
9 — PLUG, Cylinder Block Water Jacket Side..vesenenninnn
10 — SEAL PKG., Crankshaft Rear Oil-Upper & Lower v 4 v vv v v

11 = BEARING PKG., Crankshaft Rear .. .. .cvevnnveeosves
12 — BEARING, Crankshaft Clutch Pilot o v v v i e vnnennossnans

13 = CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY . . . . . .. ... i
14 — BEARING PKG., Crankshaft =Rear . v v vvvvnneavosnsnn
15 — BEARING PKG., Crankshaft -~ Rear Center . v v vvvvuvvns
16 — SEAL, Crankshaft Rear Brg. Cap Oil. v v i i v vivi v nnn
17 — CAP, Crankshaft Bearing . v v v v v v v evnvvrvsonnsassss
18 = BOLT Flywheel to Crankshaft (7/16" =20 x 2]/32" ........
19 = PLATE Flywheel Bolt to Crankshaft Bearing (4 1/2" O.D. x

20 — FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY = AT........ P SR

21 — CLAMP, Qil Suction Pipe to Cylinder Blocks » v vvvsens s
22 - BO;T Mcun B;crmg Cap & OlLSuchon Pipe (1/2"-13 x 3-5/8" -

3/8 216 X 1/2") + v v v eeseee e e e e
23 — BOLT, Suction Pipe Clamp to Block (5/16"=18 x 3/4"} .....
24 =~ NUT, Bracket to Cap Bolt (3/8"~16)s + c v v v v v v nuse
25 — BRACKET Oil Pump Suction Pipe . .. vvivvnnn creraene
26 — PIPE & SCREEN ASM,, Oil Pump Suction s essersvrnnes
27 = SEAL, Oil Suction Pipe to Cylinder Block « v v v s v v v e v nen
28 — SCREW, Oil Pan Drain & v v e vevenasnsnesonns cesens
29 = GASKET, Oil Pan Drain Screw  + v seveosovsovsonees
30 — PAN, Ol| ......................
31 — SCREW Qil Pan to Cylinder Block (5/16"- 8 x 1/2" W/che)
32 - GASKET Ol Pan i i s eensisnnssnansaoanssnsns

......

------
......

1/16") .

e s e e

LRI SN

33 — BOLT, Crankshaft Bearing Cap (1/2"= 13 x 3-5/8" .......... I
34 — CAP, CmnkshaffMamBecrmg L ettt et ettt ettt e e .
35 — BEARING PKG., Crankshaft = Front. .. ..veueruvneennnoesnnsas
36 — BEARING PKG,, Crankshaft - Front Center « v v o v .« Cee et
37 — BEARING PKG., Crankshaft =Center. . oo vv e vnennennennenns
38 — BEARING PKG., Crankshaft - Center. . .. ... ... PN
39 — SCREW, Baffle to Cylinder Block (#8-32 x 3/8" ................
40 — BAFFLE, Cronkcase Vent .. v v v v S h e e, e
41 — KEY, Crankease Sprocket, . « o vt it e e i e
42 — GASKET, Crankcase Front End Cover . v v v v v v v v e et v e nnnennenns
43 — COVER ASM,, Crankcase Front End ~W/Seal .. vvvevivnvenns
44 — SEAL ASM,, Crankcase Front End Cover « v viiinvennnncnnanssn
45 — BEARING PKG., Connecting Rod. s v v e v s s vavvssesnsenns .
46 — NUT, Connechng Rod Bolt (1 1/32"-24) ......................
47 = BOLT ConnectingRed . ..... cseesreenvens cretaseeansen
8—RODASM Connecting v v eeusens Ceerrasreraresonna e
49 — PIN, Plsfon F T S T S
50 — PISTON & PIN ASSEMBLY T
51 =RING, Piston Qil. s v vt vt evnnenneesnnnansas Ceareseeen
52 - EXPANDER Piston Qil Ring (Port of #51) . tr s et
53 = RING, Pnston Compression = Lower . ......00.0 PRI
54 — RING, Piston Compression = Upper . vvesiesvoreseansnersus
55 — RING SETS, Piston . v o e vuvasonneensnssnsasassosass .
56 — SCREW, Cover to Block (5/16"-18 x 1/2" W/Face) ..............
57 = PIN, Front Cover to Block (5/16" x 11/16") .. vvuvvnn e .o
58 — BRACE, Starter Motor o v v v v v v vnseennnsnnsas s eheenar s
59 — BAFFLE Crankcase Oil Filler Tube Cer e
O—SCREEN Oil Filler Tube Baffle . ......vuut cee et
61 — TUBE, Engine Ol Filler vvv ittt ittt
62 —CAP, Qil Filler . ....cviverieennnnnanns I
63 — PLUG, Oil Filler Tube {1 5/16" O.D. Neoprene) «ovvvveveenssns

64 — ROD, OllLevellndlcafor..................-.......

65 - TUBE Qil Level Indicator o . . cevraaaas
- SCREW Baffle to Cylinder Block (18 32 x 3/8" cesersseen

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 9




PARTS CATALOGUE

196769 O.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — HEAD & CAMSHAFT

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 10




FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

GM free=n

196769 O.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — HEAD & CAMSHAFT

Key Part Name

| — BOLT, Camshaft Sprocket (1/2"-20 x 1-5/8")
2 — WASHER, Camshaft Sprocket
3 — SPROCKET, Camshaft (38 Teeth)
4 — SEAL, Camshaft to Cover
5 — CAMSHAFT, Engine
é — COVER, Valve Rocker Arm
7 — STUD, Valve Rocker Arm Cover (5/16"-18-5/16"-24 x 2-11/16")

(Front = RUH.) . oo

8 — WASHER, Valve Rocker Arm Cover
9 = NUT, Rocker Arm Cover to Cylinder Head (5/16"-18)
10 — STUD, Valve Rocker Arm Cover (5/16"~18-5/16"-24 x 3-1 1/16")

(Front - L.H.}

13 — ANCHOR, Throttle Control Return Spring (4 BBL.)
14 — BOLT, Valve Rocker Arm Cover to Cylinder Head (5/16"-18 x 2).
15 — STUD, Valve Rocker Arm Cover (5/16"=18-5/16"=24 x 3-7/16")
(Rear - R.H.)
16 — STUD, Valve Rocker Arm Cover (5/16"-18-5/16" x 24 x 2-7/16")
(Rear - L.H.)
17 — PLUG, Volve Rocker Arm Cover Comshaft Bore {2-1/2" Dio.)
18 — BOLT, Camshaft - Rear

— GASKET, Valve Rocker Arm Cover
22 — LOCK, Valve Spring Cup
23 — SEAL, intake Valve Stem Oil
24 — CUP, Engine Valve Spring Retainer
25 — SHIELD, Valve Spring
26 — SPRING, Valve - Quter (4 BBL.)
27 — SPRING, Valve (with Damper) (1 BBL.)
28 —~ SPRING, Valve - Inner (4 BBL.)

30 — PLUG, Cylinder Block Qil Gallery (3/8")
31 — HEAD, Cylinder
32 — PLUG, Cylinder Head Water Jacket (15/16")
33 — STUD, Intake & Exhaust Manifold (3/8"-16 x 24 - 1-13/16")
34 — VALVE, Exhaust
35 — GASKET, Cylinder Head
36 — BOLT, Vacuum Pipe Clamp to Head (3/8"-16 x 5/8")
37 — CUIP, Distributor Vacuum Pipe to Head
38 — PIPE, Corb. to Distributor Vacuum (3/16" O.D. x 24-3/4") (1 BBL.)

PIPE, Carb. to Distributor Vacuum (3/16" x 23") (4 BBL.)
39 — VALVE, Intake
40 — PLUG, Cylinder Head {3/8%)
41 — SWITCH, Engine Water Thermogauge
42 — PLUG, Cylinder Head Core Hold (1-15/16")
43 — PIN, Cylinder Head Locating Dowel (5/16" x 11/16")
44 — BOLT, Cylinder Head (1/2"-13 x 5")
45 — ADJUSTER ASM., Valve Lash . . . .. . ... .. .
46 — VALVE, Plunger Metering

48 — SEAL, Intake Valve Guide

53 = FITTING, Water Outlet (Aluminuym}
54 — THERMOSTAT, Engine Water Temperature
55 — CLIP, Rocker Arm Retainer
56 — BOLT, Cylinder Head (1/2"-13 « 3-13/14")

12 — BOLT, Valve Rocker Arm Cover to Cylmcl‘e.r Head (5/16"-18 x .3'.'). .

29 — BOLT, Cylinder Head & Radio Ground (1/2°-13 x 5-3/8-24 x 11/16%). .
47 — TUBE, Oil Pressure Reducer - . - - .. ... ... ... ........
49 — ARM, Valve Rocker . . . .. ... ..
50 —BOLT, Cylinder Head (1/2" =13 x 5). . ... ..................
51 — BOLT, Water Qutlet Fitting to Rocker Arm Cover (3/8"-16 x 1-5/8"). . .
52 — WASHER, Water Qutlet Fitting to Rocker Arm Cover (13/32" 1.D. x 3/4"

O.D.)

57 — GASKET, Intake Manifold Outy .o .ot it e i e e
58 = FITTING, Engine Water Recircu 1tion . .. ....... ... oouuur..
59 — CLAMP, Water Recirculation Hose (1/2"). . .. . ...............
60 — HOSE, Water Recirculation (9/32" 1.D. x 17=1/2") . . . ... .......

Group No.

8.900
0.738
0.736
0.386
0.519
0.386

0.413
0.413
8.915

0.413

N.S.
8.900
3.459
8.900

0.413

0.413
0.386
0.533
0.533
0.533
0.423
0.310
0.308
0.309
0.308
0.303
0.303
0.303
0.293
0.034
0.269
0.034
3.275
0.297
0.289
8.900
N.S.
8.964
8.964
0.296
0.034
1.150

0. 293
0.293
0.459
N.S.
1.609
0.308
0.333
0.293
8.900

8.929
1.153
1.246
0.333
0.293
1.154
1.153

8.962

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 11




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 O.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — MANIFOLDS & CARBURETORS

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 12



GM

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 O.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — MANIFOLDS & CARBURETORS

Key Part Name Group No.
1 = PIPE, Carb. to Diaph. Vacyum = 1B.C......... N.S.
2 ~ PIPE, Fuel Hose to Carb. ~ 1B.C. . .......... N.S.
3 — CLAMP, Fuel Hoseto Pipe. . . ... ..o 3.163
4 — HOSE, Fuel Pump to Fuel Pipe ... .......... 3.163
5 ~ CLEANER & SILENCER, Carburetor Air. . ...... 3.402
6 ~ NUT, Air Cleaner to Carb. (1/4"-20 Wing) . . . . . 3.403
7 — GASKET, Air Cleanerto Carb. . . . . ......... 3.403
8 —~ STUD, AirClearerto Carb. . . . .. ... .. ... 3.403
9 ~ CARBURETOR ASM., 1-Barrel . ............ 3.725
10 —~ NUT, Carb. to Manifold Stud (3/8"=24) ... .... 8.915
11 — ROD, Thermo. Lever to Carb. Choke Lever - 4 B.C. 3.752
12 ~ CLIP, Choke Rod to Carb, -4 B.C. .......... 3.725
13 ~ BOLT, Carb. to Manifold (5/16"-18 x 1-1/4") . .. 8.900
14 ~ PLUG, Vacuym Hole or Fittings (1/8") . .. ... .. 3.278
15 ~ CARBURETOR ASM., 4-Barrel .. ........... 3.725
16 ~ BOLT, Carb. to Manifold (5/16"-18 x 3/4%), . . .. 3.275
17 — DIAPHRAGM ASM., Throttle Return = Anti-Stall . 3.440
18 ~ CLIP, Fuel Hose to Carb. = AT, . ........... N.S.
19 ~— BOLT, Extension to Carb. Lever (1/4"~20 x 1/2") . 8.900

20 ~ EXTENSION, Carb. Lever - 4 B.C. - A.T.. .. ... 3.454

21 = CLIP, Fuel Hose to Carb. =S.T.. . ........... N.S.

22 — NUT, Extension Yo Carb. Lever (1/4%-20) . ... .. 8.915

23 — HOSE, Carb. to Diaph. Vacoum. . . ... ....... 3.440

24 — PIPE, Carb. to Diaph. Vacuum 4B.C. .. ....... N.S.

25 — HOSE, Fuel Pump to Fuel Pipe . ... ......... 3.163

26 ~ PIPE, Fuel Hose to Carb, ~4B.C. ... ........ N.S.

27 — GASKET, Carb. to Manifold =4B.C. . ... ... .. 3.726

28 — PIPE, Fuel Hose to Pump . . .. ............. N.S.

29 — SCREW, Thermo to Mfld. (1/4"=20 x 5/16"). .. .. 8.977

30 — THERMOSTAT ASM., Choke - 4 B.C. ....... 3.750

31 — PLUG, Manifold Fitting (/8 oo 8.971

32 — FITTING, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum Hose . . ...... 3.278

33 — HOSE, Carb. to Mfld. Vacuum . ... ......... 3.440

34 — MANIFOLD, Intake =4B.C. .. ... ... .... 3.265

35 — GASKET, Exhaust to Intake Manifold - 4 B.C. . . . 3.270

36 — BRACKET, Throttle Cont, Cable Mtg. - 18B.C. ... 3.459

37 — BRACKET, Throttle Cont. Cable Mtg. - 4 B.C. . . . 3.459

38 — BOLT, Bracket to Manifold (5/16"-18 x 3/4") . .. 8.900

39 — LOCKWASHER, Bracket to Manifold (5/16"). . . . . 8.931

40 — PLUG, Manifold Fitting (1/8") . .. ... ....... 8.971

4) — PLUG, Manifold Fitting (3/8" Sq. Headless). . . . . 8.971

42 — FITTING, Trans. Vacuum Pipe . ............ 4.205

43 — PLUG, Exhaust Manifold . .. .............. N.S.

44 — SHAFT ASM., Exhaust Mfld, Valve - 1B.C.. .. .. N.S.

45 — SPRING, Mfld. Valve Anti-Rattle-Rear - 1 B.C. . . 3.641

46 — SPACER, Mfld. Heat Cont. Valve ... ........ 3.641

47 — BUSHING, Mfld. Heat Cont. Valve . . . ....... 3.646

48 — MANIFOLD, Exhaust . ... ... ............ 3.601

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 13

Key Part Name Group No.
49 — PIN, Heat Contro! Valve Anchor -1 B.C. ... ... N.S.
50 — LOCK, Exhaust Manifold Bolt. ... ........ .. 3.275
51 — BOLT, Exh. Mfld. to Int. Mfld. (3/8"~16 x 7/8"). . 8.900
52 — VALVE, Manifold Heat Control ~4B.C. ... . .. N.S.
53 — BOLT, Brkt. to Intake Mfid, (5/16"-18 x 3/4") . . . 8.900
54 — PAD, Heat Cont. Valve Stop ~48.C.. ... ... .. 3.647
35 — BRACKET, Heat Cont. Valve Stop - 48B.C. ., ... 3.641
56 — SHAFT ASM., Exhaust Mfld. Valve -4 B.C.. . ... N.S.
57 — THERMOSTAT, Mfld. Heat Cont. Valve - 4 B.C.. .  3.640
58 — SHIELD, Manifold Thermostat = 4 B.C. .. ... ... 3.641
59 — PIN, Heat Control Valve Anchor - 4B.C. . ... .. 3.647
60 — SPRING, Mfld. Valve Anti-Rattle - 4 B.C. ... .. 3.641
61 = SPRING, Mfld. Valve Anti-Rattle - 1 B.C. .. ... 3.641
62 — THERMOSTAT, Mfld, Heat Cont. Valve - 1 B.C.. . 3.640
63 — BAFFLE, Exhaust Mfld, Thermostat - 1 B.C. .. ... 3.641
64 — VALVE, Manifold Heat Control - 1B.C. . ...... N.S.
65 — GASKET, Exhaust to Intake Manifold - 1 B.C. . . . 3.270
66 = STUD, Intake & Exhaust Manifold

(3/8"~16x 1= 13/16") . .. ... ........... 3.275
67 — MANIFOLD, Intake = TB.C. .. ............ 3.265
68 — CLAMP, C/Case Vent Hose (5/16") . ... ... ... N.S.
6% — HOSE, Cronkcase Vent {5/16" 1D, x 29", .. ... 1.762
70 — FITTING, C/Case Vent (1/4" x 1-1/2" Long)~1B.C. 1.745
71 — NIPPLE, Vent Hose to Block ~4B.C. . ........ 1.745
72 — GASKET, Intake & Exhaust . ... ........... 3.270
73 — WASHER, Manifold to Cylinder Head

(7/16" 1.D. x 1-1/4" O.D.x 5/16") .. ...... 3.275
74 — BOLT, Int. & Exh. Mfld. to Cyl. Head

(3/8"=16x2-1/16") . ................. 3.288
75 — WASHER, Int. & Exh. Mfld. to Cyl. Head

(7/16" 1.D. x 63/64" O.D. x 5/16") ... ... .. N.S.
76 — NUT, Manifold to Head Stud (3/8"-24) ....... 8.915
77 — WASHER, Int. & Exh. Mfld. to Cyl. Head

(7/16" 1.D. x 63/64" O.D. x 5/16") .. ... ... N.S.
78 — BOLT, Int. & Exh. Mfld. to Cyl. Head

(3/8'-16x 1=1/4"Y .. ... 8.900
79 — VALVE PKG.,C/Case Vent . . .. ..o v vvv .. 1.745
80 — NUT, Exh, Mfld. to int. Mfld. (3/8"-24). ... ... 8.915
81 — ELBOW, Crankcase Vent , . ... ... ......... 1.745
82 — STUD, Manifold to Carb. (3/8"~16 x 1-13/32") ., 3.275
83 — BOLT, Bracket to Manifold (5/16"-18 x 5/8") . . . 8.900
84 — GASKET, Carb. to Manifold -1 B.C. .. ....... 3.726
85 — FITTING, Dist. to Carb. Vacuum Pipe Hose . . . . . 3.278
86 — HOSE, Carb. to Diaphragm Vacuum . .. . ... ... 3.440
87 — CLIP, Choke Rod to Carb. -1 B.C. .......... 3.725
88 — ROD, Thermo. Lever to Carb. Choke Lever -1 B.C.. 3.752
89 — THERMOSTAT ASM., Choke - 1 B.C......... 3.750
90 - SCREW, Thermo, to Mfld. (1/4"-20 x 3/8") . .. .. 8.977




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 0.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — FRONT COVERS & WATER PUMP

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 14




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

1967-69 O.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — FRONT COVERS & WATER PUMP

Key Part Name Group No.
1—COVER, Timing Belt = Front Upper . .. vv i ivnii v inenernnn 0.206
2—BOLT, Front Upper Timing Cover Mounting Bracket (5/18" - 18 x 5/8"), . 8.900
3—BRACKET, Timing Belt Cover Mounting - Front Upper. ... ........ 0.206
4—ELBOW, Water Recirculation Hose to Pump .. .. ....0ocvvvnvnnn, 1.153
5—CLAMP, Water Recirculation Hose (1/2") . .. ... ... ...vv.... S.8.
6=HOSE, Water Recirculation (9/32" I.D. x 17-1/2") ... v nnn. 1.159
7=BELT, TImMing . v v vt ie i tme e s ti e e e et 0.724
8—COVER, Timing Belt - Rear Upper. . ... .ot iiivin e invannns 0.206
9—RETAINER, Timing Belt Front to Rear Cover .. ... vvvvvureunnas 0.206
10—STUD, Water Pump to Cylinder Block (5/16" x 1-1/4") .. ........ 1.073
11—COVER, Timing Belt - Rear Lower. . ..., ... inenenen. 0.206
12—STUD, Water Pump to Cylinder Block (5/16" x 1-7/8") .. ........ 1.073
13~GASKET, Water Pump to Cylinder Block, .. .................. 1.079
T4—DELCOTRON ASM. . ittt it ittt et e e e 2,275

V5—PLATE, Alternator Bracket Extension. . ... ..ot tvin s in e e 2.277
16—BOLT, Extension Plate to Bracket {3/8" - 16 x 1") .. ........... 8.900
17—BOLT, Alternator to Bracket & Plate (3/8" = 16 x 5=1/2") . ....... 8.900
18—STRAP, Alternator Belt Adjusting . . . ... ... iiiiivinnerenn 2.317
19—WASHER, Adjusting Strap to Alternator (11/32" 1.D. x 3/4" O.D.

X /32 ) e e e e e 2.317
20—BOLT, Alternator to Adjusting Strap (5/16" - 18 x 1"). .. ........ 8,900
21—-BOLT, Strap & Front Cover to Block (5/16" - 18 x 3/4"). . ....... 8,900
22—SPROCKET, Crankshaft (19 Teeth) .. .. .. vt neennns 0.728
23—FLANGE, Crankshaft Sprocket. ..« v v i v vn i e inin i iene e 0.729
24—COVER, Timing Belt - Front Lower . ... ... ..uvnrennnnnnnn 0.206
25—BALANCER, Harmonic « v v v v v v it et e iie i tnee e enee e e 0.659
26—WASHER, Balancer to Crankshaft (21/32" [.D. x 1-9/16" O.D.} . .. ... 0.662
27~BOLT, Balancer to Crankshaft (5/8" - 18 x 1-5/8") .. .......... 0.662
28—BOLT, Front Lower Cover to Block (5/16" - 18 x 1-3/4") ,....... 8.900
29—WASHER, Front Lower Cover to Block (11/32" I.D. x 11/16" O.D.) ... 8,929
30~BOLT, Fan to Water Pump Hub (5/16" = 24 x 5/8") .. ....cvvun. 8.900
B1=FAN, Engine . .. ..ottt ittt ittt 1.064
32—-BEARING & SHAFT, Water Pump .. v it ii it i ine cnennennnn 1.105
33—NUT, Water Pump to Block (5/16" = 24) . ... ivrievnnnnn 8.915
34—PULLEY, Water Pump & Fan . . . vt v vt v e s an s s innesinnnn 1.062
35—HUB, Water Pump & Fan .. ... .. .ttt iitan s 1.062
36—PUMP ASM., Water - W/Gasket . ... ... o i iinnnnenns 1.069
37—BOLT, Camshaft Sprocket (1/2" =20 x 1-5/8"). ..........cc... 8.900
38—WASHER, Camshaft Sprocket . . v v v vv it v it it i i in i 0.738
39—SPROCKET, Camshaft (38 Teeth) . .. ... .0cvvivinnnnonnrnns 0.736
40—SCREW, Timing Belt Front Upper Cover & Bracket (5/16" ~24) ..... 0.206

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 15



FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 O.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — DISTRIBUTOR, OIL PUMP, OIL

FILTER & FUEL PUMP HOUSING

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 16




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

1967-69 O.H.C. 6-CYL. ENGINE — DISTRIBUTOR, OIL PUMP, OIL

FILTER & FUEL PUMP HOUSING

Key Part Name Group No.
1 = WIRES PKG., Spark Plug & Coil .. .. oo i 2.239
2 — RETAINER, Spark Plug Wires (For 4 Wires) . .. ... oo i i, 2.251
3—=PLUG, Spark . .. . v 2.270
4 = COIL ASM., Ignition ..o it e e e e 2.170
5 — BOLT, Coil to Cylinder Block (3/8"-=16 x 1/2") . . ... ........... 8.900
6 — CLAMP, Distributor Hold Down . . . v v v v v v i et e e i e e e e 2.363
7 = GASKET, Distributor to Pump Housing . . ... .. .. .. ... 2.363
8 — STUD, Distributor Clamp . .. i vt i e e e et e e e 2.363
9 — SEAL, Drive Gear Hole Plug (Ist Type) .. ................... 1.639
10 — PLUG, Oil Pump & Drive Housing Shaft Hole (Nylon-Red) (78" Dia.)

(Tst Type) o oo 1.639

11 — RETAINER, Tachometer Drive Gear Hole (Ist Type) . . . v ..o oo io v v oy 1.639
2 — SCREW, Retainer to Housing (1/4"-20 x 5/8") (Ist Type) .......... 8.977
13 — CAP, Oil Pressure Regulator Valve ..o v oviii i v i | 1.409
14 — GASKET, Oil Pressure Regulator Valve Cap v . v v v v vii e e n . m 1.609
15 — SPRING, Oil Pressure Valve ... ... .. ... n 1,609
16 — VALVE, Oil Pressure Regulator . ..o v o iii i e » 1.609
17 — SEAT, Oil Filter By-Pass Valve . ... ... i, » 1.837
18 — GEAR & ECCENTRIC, Dist,, Oil & Fuel Pump . ...\ ovvnn. ., ®3.935
19 — PIN, Gear & Eccentric (3/16" % 7/8"). . .. .o e i » 8.939
20 — SCREW, Retainer to Housing (¥8=32 x 5/16") ... ... .. .., . 3.977
21 — GASKET, Qil Pump to Block = Rear . .. ... v 1.655
22 — RETAINER, Oil Filter By~Pass Valve . ..o, u1.837
23 — SPRING, Oil Filter By-Pass Valve ... ..., 51.844
24 — GASKET, Oil Pump to Block = Front v v v v v oo oo e 1.655
25 = PIN, Housing Llocating Dowel . . ... o oot i o i (am) N.S.
26 — GEAR & SHAFT PKG., Oil Pump Drive v . . oo v o ie e eee e u1.639
27 — BOLT, Oil Pump Cover to Housing (5/16"-18 x 7/8") ... ... ...... n 8.900
28 = COVER, Oil Pump Body. . .« oot e e e s 1.723
29 = GASKET, Oil Pump Cover .. ..ottt e i e nl.724
30 — GEAR, Oil Pump Driven (Part of #26) .. .. .. ... ... ... ... ... »1.639
31 — SHAFT, Oil Pump Driven Gear . . . v\ v vs oo (am)1.639
32 - HOUSING ASM., Oil Pump & Drive (w/Bearing & Seal) ... ...... (aM)1.,653
33 = INSERT, Oil Filter .. .. i e e (am) N.S,
34 — ELEMENT PKG., Oil Filter. ... .. .. e 1.836
35 — SHAFT & SPROCKET ASM., Dist. Oil & Fuel Pump Drive . .. ... .... m 1.639
36 — COVER & BRACKET ASM., Timing Belt = R.H. - Rear Lower ....... 0.206
37 — WASHER, Qil Pump Housing to Block (11/32" x 3/4" x 1/8)....... 1.723
38 — BOLT, Housing Asm. to Cyl. Block (5/16"=18 x 2"} . ... ... .. ... .. 8.900
39 — WASHER, Fuel Pump to Housing (Rubber Centered) .. .. ........... 3.901
40 ~ BOLT, Fuel Pump to Housing (5/16"=18 x 1-1/8") ... .. v ... 8.900
41 — SEAL ASM., Dist., Oil & Fuel Pump Drive Shaft .. ............ | (am)1.639
42 — BEARING ASM., Dist.,, Oil & Fuel Pump Drive Shaft ... ......... (am)1.639
43 — SWITCH ASM., Engine Oil Pressure v o v vv v v i v ie it e e e e 1.800
44 — GASKET, Fuel Pump . . ... i 3.904
45 — PUMP ASM., Fuel - Package ... ....... .0, 3.900
46 — CLAMP, Fuel Hose to Pump . . .. .. .. .. . . i N.S.
47 — HOSE, Pump to Fuel Line .. ...t i i i N.S.
48 — HOSE, Pump to Carburetor Pipe (516" x 1-5/8") .. ... ..o, 3.163
49 — PIPE, Fuel Pump to Carb. (5/16") . . . .. e N.S.
50 = NUT, Distributor Clamp (3/8"=18) . . .. . . i i e 8.915
51 = DISTRIBUTOR, Ignition . ..o it e 2.361
52 — HOSE, Distributor to Vacuum .. .o oo oo i e e e 2.420
53 — PIPE, Carb. to Distributor Vacuum .. .. .. ... . N.S.
54 — PLUG, Oil Pump & Drive Housing Shoft Hole (2nd Type) (15/16" Dial) . . 1.639

NOTE: PARTS INDICATED BY THIS SYMBOL (A) ARE PART OF HOUSING ASM. (1.653)
NOTE: PARTS INDICATED BY THIS SYMBOL (m) ARE PART OF DRIVE HSG. ASM. (1.652)

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 17



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-75 BLOCK — 6 CYL. 250 ENGINE

Key Description Group Key Description Group
1 Piston and Pin Assembly ... ... 0.629 26 Beli—(Standard Stock)—Hs-18x%" ..o, . 8.900
2 Bearing Unit, Connecting Rod .. 0.616 27 Screen Assembly, Qil Pump Suction 1.656
3 Control, Distributor Vacoum ... 2.410 28 Pan, Ol .o e, 1.426
4 Nut, Connecting Rod Bolt ... ... . 0.626 29 Gasket, Oil Pan Drain Plug ... 1.456
5 Bolt—(Standard Siock)—/{6-\8x1” EUPTR 8.900 30 Screw. Oil Pan Drain ... 1.453
6 Bolt—(Standard Stock)—%s-18x1%" 8.900 N Serew and Lockwasher, Oit Pan . 1.428
7 Pump Assembly, Water . 1.069 32 Gasket Unit, Oil Pan ... 1.429
8 Gasket, Water Pump ... 1.079 33 Bolt, Crankshaft Bearing Cap ............ 0.056
9 Bolt, Lock Washer and Seal Assy., Push Rod Cover 0.446 34 Cap, Crankshaft Bearing—#7 Location .. 0.095
10 Bearing, Camshaft—# 1 and #4 Locations ... .. 0.539 35 Seal, Crankshaft Rear Bearing Oil ... 0.137
1 Bearing, Ccmshaff—-#Z and #3 Locations 0.539 36 Bearing Unit, Crankshaft— #7 Location ... 0.096
12 Bearing, Camshaft Thrust ... ... .. 0.533 37 Flywheel Assembly ... 0.666
13 Bolt—{Standard Stock)—Ya-20x¥%" ... 8.900 38 Bolt, Flywheel ... . 0.669
14 Gear or Sprocket, Camshaft ... ... 0.736 39 Camshaft Assembly 0.519
15 Key, Woodruff—(Standard Stock) ...................... B8.960 40 Cover, Push Rod . 0.439
16 Gear or Sprocket, Crankshaft ... . 0728 41 Plug, Camshaft Rear Beanng 0.553
17 Balancer Assembly, Harmonic ... 0.659 42 Plug—(Standard Stock)—%"" ... 8.971
18 Crankshaft Assembly ... ... 0.646 43 Gasket, Push Rod Cover ... 0.443
19 Bearing Unit, Crankshaft—#1-2-3-4-5-6 Locnhons .. 0.096 44 Block Assembly, Cylinder (Complete or Fitted) . 0.033
20 Bolt, Crankcase Front End Cover to Front Plate— 45 Gasket, Ignition Timer Distributor ... 2,363
(Standard Stock) ... ... 8.900 46 Lifter Assembly, Hydraulic Valve ... ... 0.459

23 Cap, Crankshaft Bearing— #1- -3-4.5-6 locations ... 0.095 47 Clamp, Ignition Timer Distributor ... 2.363
22 Pump Assembly, Oil ... ... 1.652 48 Bolt—(Standard Stock)—3a-16x7’’ . 8.900
23 Cover Assembly, Crunkcuse Fronf End 0.206 49 Distributor, Ignition Timer ... 2.361
24 Seal Assembly, Crankcase Front End Cover O|| 0.213 50 Rod Assembly, Connectmg ........ 0.603
25 Gasket, Crankcase Front End Cover . R 0.207 51 Ring Unit, Piston ... ..o 0.643

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 18




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALUGUE

1970-75 HEAD AND MANIFOLDS — 6 CYL. 250 ENGINE

Key Description Group Key Description Group
1 Cover, Yalve Rocker ... i, 0.386 20 Head, Cylinder e . 0,269
2 Gasket, Valve Rocker Cover . 0.423 21 Gasket, Spark Plug .......... ... ... .. zm
3 Plug, Spark ... ..ol . 2.270 22 Stud, Intake Manifold—Carburetor fo Manlfold 3.288
4 Arm, Valve Rocker . ... [P 0.333 23 Valve, Intake TR 0.296
5 Ball and Nut Unit, Valve Rocker Arm o 0.429 24 Valve, Exhaust L . 0.297
6 Seal, Valve Stem Qil . . . . [P 0.308 25 Red, Valve Push .. .. ... ... e 0.426
7 Key, Valve Stem .. .. L I RN 0.310 26 Bolt, Exhaust Manifold Clamp—(Standard Stock).. ... 8.900
8 Cap, Valve Spring .. . .. .. . . . ... 0309 27 Clamp, Manifold P o 3273
9 Shield, Valve Stem Oil . .. 0.308 28 Gasket, Manifold—Between Intuke and Exhclust ...... 3.270

0.303 29 Nut, Inlet & Exhaust Manifeld Stud— (Sfundard Stock) 8.900

10 Spring, Valve .. ... ..

N Stud, Valve Rocker Arm Bull e e, 0,429 30 Stud, Monifold—Exhaust Flange to Manifold ... . 3.275
12 Plug—(Standard Stock) . [P - K 24 31 Ring Exhaust Pipe .. ... .. e 36N
13 Bolt~(Standard Stock) . ... ... R 8.900 32 Stud, Manitold—Intake to Exhausi 3.275
14 Lockwasher (Standard Stock) ... ... .. . ... 8.93) 33 Manifold, Exhaust 3.601
15 Fitting Engine Water ... ... ... s e . 11583 34 Gasket, Manifold—Intake and Exhaust to Block . .. 3.270
16 Gasket, Water Outlet ... e ... 1154 35 Stud, Inlet and Exhaust Clamp .. e e 3.275
17 Thermostat, Motor ................. ... ... (ST 1,246 36 Manifold, fntake ... . . ... ... . .. 3.265
18 Housing, Thermostat .. ... . ... . .. .. . 1251 37 Gasket, Cylinder Head . o . 0,289
19 Gasket, Thermostat Housing . o 1.252 38 Bolt, Cylinder Head e o . 0292

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 18




PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 6-CYL. 250 ENGINE HEAD, MANIFOLD & RELATED PARTS
(WITH INTEGRAL CYL. HEAD & MANIFOLD)

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 20




oM

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 6-CYL. 250 ENGINE HEAD, MANIFOLD & RELATED PARTS
(With Intregal Cyl. Head & Manifold)

Key Description Group Key Description Group
1 COVER ASM., Valve Rocker Arm 0.386 29 LOCKWASHER (¢) ...ccooooo o, 8.931
2 BOLT, Valve Rocker Arm Cover (%518 x /) 8.900 30 STUD, Exhaust Mamfold Heat Valve .. . 3.680
3 CAP, Oil Filter ... 1.758 31 VALVE Exhaust 0.297
4 REINFORCEMENT Valve Rocker Arm Cover Bolt 0.413 32 VALVE, Intake ... ... 0.296
5 STUD, Valve Rocker Arm Cover ... ... 0.386 33 GASKET Cylinder Head . 0.289
6 GASKET Valve Rocker Arm Cover 0.423 34 SWITCH, Oil Pressure . ... 1.800
7 CLIP, Spark Control Pipe ... .. ... 2420 35 SWITCH ASM., Water Temperature/

8 GROMMET, Vent Hose Connector .. . 1,745 Transmission Control Spark ... ... 1.150
9 KEY, Valve Stem . . U 0.310 36 GASKET, Thermostat Housmg L 1.252

10 CAP, Valve Spring . 0.309 37 GASKET E.G.R. Value TUURRTR 3.672

11 SHIELD Valve Spring oil 0.308 38 VALVE, EG R. Emission . 3.670

12 SPRING, Valve . 0.303 39 BOLT, E.G.R. Valve Mtg. (¥, -18 x /,) ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 8.900

13 BOLT, Cylmder Head (/a -16 x 4/) 8.900 40 LOCK, E.G.R. Value Bolt ................... 3.680

14 TUBE, Throttle Bore 3.680 41 BOLT, Thermostat Housing (34-16 x 1) .. 8.900

15 STUD, Exhaust Manifold . ... 3813 42 HOUSING Thermostat . L 1.251

16 BOLT, Exhaust Manifold End (/a 16 x 2/) 3.275 43 THERMOSTAT Cylmder Head Water Outlet . 1.246

17 BOLT, Engine vatmg Brkt. (%;-14 x 1) 8.900 44 GASKET, Water Outlet ... .. .. .. ... 1.154

18 LOCKWASHER K 8.931 45 OUTLET, Water ... ... ... 1.153

18 LOCK, Exhaust Manifold End Bolt . . ... 3.613 46 VALVE, E.G.R. Vacuum Control . 3.670

20 BRACKET Engine Lifting ~— Rear N.S. 47 BRACKET Engine Lifting — Front N.S.

21 WASHER, Exhaust Manifold (3%, x 34 x }4,) 3.275 48 BOLT, Cyhnder Head (}3-13 x 33/4) 0.293

22 HEAD ASM Cylinder . 0.269 49 BOLT, Cylinder Head (/2 =13 x 43/) 0.293

23 SWITCH, Metal Temperature/Engme Unit/ 1.150 50 PLUG, Spark B T 2.270

24 GASKET, Exhaust Manifold . . 3.270 51 ROD, Valve Push .. 0.426

25 MANIFOLD, Exhaust 3.601 52 8TUD, Valve Push Rod Adlustmg 0.429

26 BOLT, Exhaust Manifold (34- -16 x 24} . 3.275 53 ARM, Valve Rocker .. JE O NPU 0.333

27 THERMOSTAT Manifold Heat Control Valve ... .. 3.640 54 BALL Valve Rocker Arm U 0.429

28 NUT (¥,-24) ... 8815 55 NUT, Valve Push Rod Ad)us\mg 0.429

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 21




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 6-CYL. 250 ENGINE BLOCK & RELATED PARTS

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 22




GM

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 6-CYL. 250 ENGINE BLOCK & RELATED PARTS

Key Description Group Key Description Group
1 GEAR, Camshaft 0.736 52 PUMP ASM., Water 1.069
2 BEARING PKG., Camshaft Thrust 0.533 53 BOLT, Pump to Block (3,-18 x /3) ,,,,,,,,,,, 8.900
3 KEY, Camshaft (¥, x %) 8.960 54 BOLT, Pump to Biock (3{-18 x 1}3) ... . 8.900
4 BEARING, Camshaft 0.546 55 FULLEY, Water Pump & Fan ..................... .. 1.062
5 CAMSHAFT, Engine 0.519 56 SPACER, Engine Fan ... . 1.064
6 LIFTER ASM.,, Valve . o 0.459 57 NIPPLE, By-Pass Hose . 8.866
7 BOLT, Camshaft Gear (/ -20 x /2) . 8.906 58 BEARING, Distributor Shaft Pilot ............. 2.375
8 SCREW, Bearing to Block (}4-20 x /2) . 8.977 59 SCREW, Cover to Block (14-20 x %) 0.206
9 FAN, Engine 1.064 60 BOLT, Balancer to Crank {%5-20 x %{,) ... 8900
10 ELEMENT PKG., Oil Fllter 1.836 6t LOCKWASHER, Balancer to Crank (%, Ext.) 8.932
11 CONNECTOR, Oil Filter . ... .. 1.855 62 WASHER, Harmonic Balancer ........... . 0.662
12 PUMP PKG., Fuel 3.900 63 BALANCER ASM., Harmonic 0.659
13 GASKET, Fuel Pump . 3.904 64 KEY, Harmonic Balancer (3, x %) 8.960
14 BOLT & SEAL ASM,, Valve Cover (/a 18 x %) 0.446 65 SEAL ASM., Engine Front Cover Qil .. . 0.213
15 HARNESS ASM., Spark Plug Wire 2.239 66 COVER ASM., Engine Front End ... 0.206
16 DISTRIBUTOR, Ignition H.E.I. 2.361 67 GASKET, Front End Cover 0.207
17 GASKET, Distributor . . 2.363 68 GEAR, Crankshaft 0.728
18 BOLT, Distributor Clamp (34-16 x 1) 8.900 69 KEY, Crankshaft Gear (}; x 3¢) 8.960
19 CLAMP, Distributor ... ... .. .. 2.363 70 BEARING PKG,, Crankshaft ... ... 0.096
20 COVER, Coil 2.183 71 BEARING PKG., Crankshaft. #7 L.ocation 0.106
21 ROD, Oil Level Indicator ................ 1.516 72 SEAL, Crankshaft Rear OQil 0.137
22 TUBE, Oil Level Indicator Rod ... ... 1.516 73 BOLT, Cover to Block N.S.
23 BEARING PKG., Connecting Rod 0.616 74 BEARING, Clutch Release . 0.799
24 PIN, Piston R UT T N.S.S. 75 COVER & PRESSURE PLATE ASM,, Clutch 0.859
25 RING PKG., Piston ... .. . 0.643 76 S8STUD, Clutch Release Fork Ball ............ 0.796
26 PISTON ASM., Engine (Incl. #24) ... ... ... 0.629 77 SPRING, Clutch Fork Retaining 0.796
27 BOLT, Connecting Rod ... 0.623 78 FLYWHEEL, Engine (A.T.) e ... 0.666
28 ROD ASM., Engine Connecting 0.603 79 BOLT, Flywheel to Crank (%:-20 x 1) (A. T) . 0.669
29 COIL ASM., Ignition 2.170 80 LOCKWASHER, Flywheel to Crank (%, Ext.) 8.932
30 BOLT & SEAL ASM., Push Rod Cover 0.443 81 FORK, Clutch 0.795
31 NUT, Connecting Rod Bolt ... 0.626 82 PLATE ASM., Clutch Driven 0.886
32 COVER, Valve Push Rod 0.439 83 FLYWHEEL, Engine (M.T.) . 0.666
33 SWITCH, Engine Oil Pressure 1.800 84 CAP, Crankshaft Rear Bearing — #7 . 0.095
34 GASKET, Push Rod Cover 0.443 85 BOLT, Crankshaft Bearing Cap 0.056
35 BOLT, Brace to Starter (3,-18 x %3) 8.977 86 NUT, Support Qil Pump Suction . N.S.
36 BRACE, Starter Motor 2.042 87 STUD, Bearing Cap 0.056
37 MOTOR ASM., Starter 2.041 88 PIPE, Screen & Support, Oil Pump Suction 1.656
38 BOLT, Starter to Block 2.042 89 GASKET PKG., Oil Pan 1.429
39 PLUG, Water Jacket — Rear (2 OD) 0.034 90 SEAL, Oil Pan — Rear 1.429
40 PLUG, Camshaft Bearing Hole 0.553 91 GASKET PKG., Oil Pan . 1.429
41 BOLT, Housing to Block (34-16 x 1) 8.900 92 SCREW, Oil Pan Drain 1.453
42 HOUSING, Clutch ... 0.683 93 GASKET, Oil Pan Drain Plug 1.456
e e o S| M eV
a5 FITTING;, Vacuum gt ' 3078 95 BOLT & LOCKWASHER Oil Pan to Block 1.428
46 PLUG, Water Jacket Side (1%) 0.034 96 SEAL, Oil Pan — Front 1.42
47 BLOCK ASM., Engine Cylinder 0.033 97 BOLT, Pump to Block (%,-18 x %) 8.900
48 NOZZLE, Timing Gear Oil (1%, 0.748 98 PUMP ASM, Oil 1.852
49 VALVE, Oil Filter By-Pass 1.837 99 CAP, Crankshaft Bearing 0.095
50 PLUG, Oil Gallery & Tappet Gallery Passage 1.531 100 BEARING PKG., Crankshaft 0.096
51 GASKET, Water Pump . 1.079 101 CRANKSHAFT, Engine 0.646
GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 23




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

CLUTCH AND FLYWHEEL

Key Part Name Group No.
I — BEARING, Crankshaft Clutch Pilot . v v v oo i v i i i i i e e e 0.649
2 — GEAR, Flywheel Ring .. .0 it ettt ii i i iiat i nannss 0.673
3 —FLYWHEEL, Engine . ... oo v vt inoninnnnnensonanesnnnenes 0.666
4 — BOLT, Flywheel to Crankshaft . . . v v o i it i e it vt e et it e aenes 0.669
5 = PLATE ASS'Y, Clutch Driven . o v v o v vt e it s v st sttt st nnnnns 0.886
6 = COVER ASS'Y, Clutch Pressure Plate « v o v v v vt v v v ee e vnaennnen 0.859
7 — LOCKWASHER, Clutch Cover to Flywheel=(3/8") ... ..........0... 8.931
8 — BOLT, Clutch Coverto Flywheel « v vt v v ivtvn e nstneennnneeses 0.862
9 — BEARING, ClutchRelease . ... .. v iieieniinnenenenennnss 0.799

10 — FORK ASS'Y, Clutch Release . ... ...t vvivrin i innniinennsn 0.795
11 = BALL, Clutch Release Fork . .. . v v v vt e iivnvnesitersionnsnes 0.796
12 =BOLT, Clutch Fork Ball . v v ve it ittt e et e it nnennrnns 8.900

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 24




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

196769 CLUTCH LINKAGE

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — RETAINER, Clutch Peda!l ... .............. 0.837
2 — BUSHING, Clutch Pedal

Shaft = Nylon .. ... .. i 0.831
3 - BRACKET, Clutch and Broke Pedal........... 4.634
4 — CLIP, Clutch Pedal Rods ... .............. 0.793
5=~ PEDAL ASM,, Clutch . ... ... . v i 0.830
6 — COVER, Clutch Pedal Pad ., ... ........... 4,630
7 — SEAT, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball Stud,,........ 0.851
8~FORK ASM,, Clutch . .. .............. ... 0.795
9 — STUD, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball . ... ......... 0.851
10 — SPRING, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball
Stud Seot Retainer ............. ¢ 000 0.851
11 — EXTENS{ON, Clutch Fork Pull Back
Spring (8-Cyl.) . v 0.84%
12 — SEAL, Clutch Control Countershaft. ,......... 0.851
13 — WASHER, Countershaft to Frame
Bracket. . . v v e v v e it e veeees NS,

14 ~ BRACKET, Clutch Lever and Shaft .., ........ 0.852
15 = NUT, Countershaft to Frame (3/8"=14) ,....... 8.915
16 = SCREW, Lever and Shoft Bracket to Frame

(5/16"=18 x 1 1/8") . v v iin i aans 8,977

17 — BRACKET, Cluteh Fork Return Spring . .. ... ... 0.852

18 — SPRING, Clutch Fork Pull Back ............ 0.844

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 25

Key Part Name Group No.
19 — SCREW, Broke Pipe & Brocket to Frame

(F10-16 x 1/2%) 0 i e i 8.977
20 — ROD, Clutch Fork Adjusting Push (8=Cyl.) .. .. 0.787
21 = EXTENSION, Clutch Fork Pull Back

Spring (6=Cyl)s v v oo v i v 0.846
22 — LEVER & SHAFT ASM.,, Clutch . ........... 0.852
23 — ROD, Clutch Fork Push (6=Cyl.) ........... 0.787
24 — NUT, Clutch Fork Adjusting Rod

Push (3/B"=16). . . . ... . . i 8.916
25 — ROD, Clutch Fork Adjusting Pusk

(6=Cyl) i 0.787
26 — SWIVEL, Clutch Fork Push Red

(8-Cyl) ..o 0.787
27 — FITTING, Countershaft Grease (1/8") ....... 8.984
28 — STUD ASM., Clutch Lever Shaft

Ball to Engine . . . ..........ccouunn.. 0.852
29 — SEAT, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball Stud ... ....... 0.851
30 — WASHER, Push Rod to Lever . ............. N.S.
31 = ROD, Clutch Peda Push ... ............. 0.854
32 — SCREW, Push Rod Dash Seal Retainer

8-18 x 3/B") .. vt 8.977
33 — SEAL ASM,, Cluteh Pedal Push Red Dash , ...,  0.627
34 — BUMPER, Cluteh Pedal . ................ 0.829




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-75 CLUTCH LINKAGE
Key Part Name Group No, Key Part Name
1 — BOLT, Clutch & Broke Pedal Pivot 18 — BRACKET, Clutch Lever & Shaft ... ... .....
(7/16"=14 x4 12", it e 0.833
19 — SEAL, Clutch Cont, Counter Shaft . . . ... .. ..
2 — SWITCH ASM., Trans, Neutralizer , . ........ 4,054
20 — RETAINER, Clutch Lever Shoft Ball Stud Seat .
3 — SPACER, ClutchPedal, . . . ... v v v v v v e n v un 0.831
21 — SEAT, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball Stud . . ... ...
4 — PEDALASM,, Clutch « .o o v it v et i e 0,830
22 = STUD, Clutch Lever ShaftBall .o v vt vs v v n
5 — BUSHING, Brake Pedal Shaft . ... ... ... 4,626
23 — LEVER & SHAFT ASM., Clutch Control . ... ...
6 —~ BRACKET, Trans. Neutralizer Switch . .. ... ... 4,054

24 — BRACKET, Clutch Fork Ret, Spring « .o v'us ..
7 — NUT, Clutch & Brake Pedal Pivot Bolt (7/16"-14), 8.915

25 — SPRING, Clutch Fork Push Rod

8 — BUMPER, Clutch Pedal .. ... ... v, 0.829
26 — FORK, Clutch Release. o v v v v v v v v v v nneon
9 — WASHER, Neutralizer Switch Brkt, to Pedal Brkt.
C74<y A Vo T Y 8.929 27 —ROD, Cluteh Fork Push v v v v v v v e e vt e e e v
10 — SCREW, Neutralizer Switch Brkr. to Pedal Brkt. 28 — NUT, Swivel & Rod to Countershaft ., ... ....
(/414 x 3/4™) i i ii it annnnn 8.977
29 —ROD, Clutch Fork Push v v v v v s v e v v e e s v e v
11 — ROD, Clutch Pedal Push . .. .........ov... 0.854

30 — STUD, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball to Engine. ... ..
12 — WASHER, Clutch & Brake Pedal Pivot (1/2" I.D.) . 8.929

31 — SWIVEL, Clutch Lock Push Rod v v v v v s v e v
13 — RETAINER, ClutchPedal Rods s + v v v v v e v v vy 0.793
32 ~ SPACER, Clutch Fork Adj. Push Red .. ......
14 — SEAL ASM.,, Pedal Push Rod Dash ..... e 0.829
33 = FITTING, Countershaft Grease . o v v v e vw v oo
15 — NUT, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball Stud to Frame (3/8"-16) 8.915
34 — COVER, Clutch Pedal Rod v v v v v v v s v s e v
16 — WASHER, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball Stud to Frame-
Lock (3/8" 1D v v e vt it et ie e s enen 8.932 35 — ROD, Clutch Fork Push + v v v e v v v v v e v e o

17 — BOLT, Lever & Shaft Brkt. to Frame (5/16"-18 x 3/4") 8,977 36 — SPRING, Clutch Fork Push Rod . . . .o o\ v
37 —EXTENSION, Return Spring (Col. Shift). ..

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 26




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 CLUTCH LINKAGE

Key Description Group Key Description Group
1 BRACKET, Brake ... 4.648 24 NUT, Lever & Shaft Bracket (34-16) ................. 8.915
2 NUT, Brake Pedal Pivot (K-14) ... 8.915 25 BRACKET, Clutch Lever & Shaft ...
3 BUSHING, Brake Pedal ... . 4.626 26 BOLT, Lever & Shaft Bracket .......................

4 RETAINER, Clutch Control Rods (17s) 8.934 27 ROD, Clutch Fork Adjuster Push ..
5 SPACER, Clutch Pedal ..., ... 0.852 28 NUT, Clutch Fork Adjuster Push ......................
6 WASHER, Brake Pivot Bolt (% ID) ... . ... 8.929 29 ROD, Clutch Fork Push ................................
7 BOLT, Brake Pivot (Xs-14 x 4}3) ... 82900 30 ROD, Clutch Fork Adjuster Push ..
8 PAD, Clutch . ... 4.630 31 SWIVEL, Clutch Fork Push Rod ................. ...
9 PEDAL ASSEMBLY, Clutch .............................. 0.830 32 BEARING, Clutch Release ................................

10 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, Transmission 33 STUD, Clutch Fork Ball ..., ,

Neutral Safety ... PP 4.054 34 SPRING, Clutch Fork Push Rod Pull Back ... ... 0.844

11 SCREW, Transmission Neutral Safety (}4-14 x %) 8.977 35 BRACKET, Clutch Fork Retaining Spring ............ 0.846

12 WASHER, Transmission Neutral Safety (%, ID) ... 8.929 36 SCREW, Clutch Fork Retaining Spring

13 BRACKET, Neuiral Safety Switch ... 4.054 Bracket (312 X 38) 8.977

14 WASHER, Clutch Pedal Push Rod ... ... ... 8.929 37 FORK ASSEMBLY, Clutch ... 0.795

15 BUSHING, Clutch Pedal Push Rod 38 BOOT, Clutch Fork ..., 0.797

16 BUMPER, Clutch Pedal ... . 39 CLIP, Clutch Fork Pedal Rod ........................... 0.793

17 SEAL ASSEMBLY, Clutch Pedal Push Rod ... 0.829 40 SPACER, Clutch Fork Adjusting Push Rod ......... . 0.793

18 SCREW, Seal (#8-18 x %) ........................... 8977 41 FITTING, Lever & Shaft Assembly/Grease/ .......... 8.984

19 SEAT, Cluich Lever Shaft Ball Stud (2) ... . ... 0.851 42 SEAL, Clutch Control Countershaft/Felt/¥%-134 OD 0.851

20 STUD, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball /to Frame/ .. 0.851 43 STUD ASSEMBLY, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball

21 SPRING, Clutch Lever Shaft Ball Stud Seat /to Engine/

Retainer ... 0.851 44 LEVER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY, Clutch ...
22 SEAL, Clutch Control Countershaft ... ... 0.851 45 ROD, Clutch Pedal Push .........................
23 WASHER, Lever & Shaft Bracket (3; ID) ... 8.932 46 PLATE, Clutch Pedal ....................................

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 27




(GM LELBEBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 28




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 FIREBIRD ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING

Key Part Name Group No.
} — BRACKET, Engine Front Support to Frame = (6Cyl.) .. ............ 0.029
2 ~ BOLT, Engine Frt. Support Brkt. to Frame (3/8"-16 x 1 1/8") . ...... 8.900

LOCKWASHER, Engine Frt. Support Brkt. to Frame (3/8" Med.} .. ...... 8.931
3 — BOLT, Engine Frt. Mtg. Insul. to Cyl. Block (7/16"14 x 13/4") . .. .. .. 8.900

4 — SPACER, Engine Frt. Mtg, Insul. to Cyl. Block (F/648.C, - S.,T.).... 0.002

5 — BOLT, Engine Frt. Insul. to Cyl. Block (7/16"-14 x 1" =300 M)...... 0.002
6 ~ WASHER, Engine Frt. Insul, to Cyl, Block . ................... 0.002
7 — INSULATOR ASM., Engine Front - (6 Cyl.) ... . iinnn.. 0.027
8 — BRACE, Eng. Front Support Brkt. to Frame - (6 Cyl.) .. ... . ... .. 0.029
9 = NUT, Frame Brace to Lower Control Arm (1/2"-13 =301 M) ........ 8.917
10 — NUT, Eng. Frt. Support Brkt. to Frame (3/8"-16 =286 M) .. ........ 8.915
11 — LOCKWASHER, Eng. Frt. Mtg. Insul. to Supt. Brkte .. vvvsveunnns. 0.002
12 — LOCKWASHER, Eng. Frt, Mtg. insul. to Supt. Brkt. (1/2" Heavy)..... 8.931
13 — BOLT, Eng. Frt. Mtg. Insul. to Supt. Brkt. (1/2"-20x 1 1/8"),..... .. 0,002
14 — CROSSMEMBER, Trans Rear Support . .. ... .. .. ... ... . . 7.011
15 — BRACKET, Eng. Front Supt. to Frame = (8 Cyl.) ..o vvunns, el 0,029
16 — INSULATOR ASM., Engine Front = B Cyl) vu.vrivin v ennnnnn 0.027
17 — BRACE, Eng. Front Supt. Brkt, to Frame = 8 Cyl.)............. . 0,029
18 — BOLT, Eng. Front Mtg. Insul. to Cyl. Block = 8 Cyl.)............ 0.002
19 — BRACE, Starter Motor . v v vt i vt v et i tie e s e tnerneansnnn 2.041
20 ~ NUT, Trans. Support Mtg. (3/8"=16) .. .. v vvivvn e .. e 8.915
2] — LOCKWASHER, Trans, Support Mtg. (3/8" Med.) . ... vv v vuvvunnn 8.931
22 — WASHER, Trans. Support Mtg. (13/32" 1.LD.x3/4"O.D.) ... .. v vn.. 8.929
23 — BOLT, Trans. Support Mig. (3/8"=16x 1" =280M) ..\ vrnn. ... 8.900

24 — BOLT, Drive Line Damper Mtg. Adap. to Trans. Ext. (3/8"~16 x 2 3/4"-280M) 8.900
25 — LOCKWASHER, Drive Line Damper Mtg. Adap. to Trans. Ext. (3/8" Med.) 8.931

26 — ADAPTER, Drive Line Damper Mtg. (6 Cyl. = AT) .............. 4.081
27 — MOUNTING ASM., Transmission . ... cvveerwtoroseneneennss 4.081
28 — LOCKWASHER, Trans. Support Mtg. (7/16" Heavy) .............. 8.931

29 — BOLT, Trans. Supt. Mtg. Asm. to Adapter (7/16"-14 x 1 1/8" - 280 M) .., 8.900
30 — RETAINER, Drive Line Damper (6 Cyl.) v vviiiininincnnnen.. 4,086
31 — WEIGHT, Drive Line Damper (6 Cyl.) . ... .v i, 4.081
32 — BOLT, Drive Line Damper Weight to Mtg, Asm.(7/16"=14x 1 5/8"-280M)  8.900
33 =~ NUT, Trans. Supt. Mtg. Asm. to Adopter (7/16" = 14), .. .......... 8.915
34 — ADAPTER, Drive Line Domper Mtg. (6 Cyl. = S.T.) .............. 4,081
35 = BOLT, Trans. Supt. Mtg. Asm. to Adopter (7/16"=14 x 1" - 280 M) . ... 8.900
36 — MOUNTING ASM., Transmission Support . . . .. ..o vi vt vin ey 4.081
37 — WASHER, Trans. Support Mtg. (3/8" I.D. x 15/32" O.D. x 11/64) . ... .. N.S.

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 29




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

6-CYLINDER 8-CYLINDER

1970-76 ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION MOUNTING

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — BRACKET, Engine Frt. Mtg. Frame =R.H, ... .. ... e it nnns 0.029
2 = BOLT, Engine Fri. Support Brkt, to Frame (3/8"-16 x 1" = 280M) ...... 8.900
3 =~ BRACKET, Engine Mg, =S0p .+ oo it vttt v i vt easutnonannns 0.029

4 = NUT, Engine Frt. Mtg. Asm, (7/16" =14 Hex, = 2B6M) . .. cvveuuvan.. B915
5 = WASHER, Engine Frt, Mtg, Asm, (7/16" I.D. x 7/8" O.D.x }/16") ..... 8929
6 = SCREW & WASHER ASM., Engine Bracket to Cyl. Block (3/8"-16 x 3/4")..  8.900

7 = SPACER, Engine Frt, Mtg, Brkt. «....... YO ¢ K 474
8 — BRACKET ASM., Engine Frt. Mtg. = R.H. L vuevivniasvenoansenas 0,029
9 = INSULATOR ASM Engine Frt Mtg.. B K .4
10 = NUT, Eng. Rear Support insul. Ret. to Frqme (3/8"-16 Hex, = 286M) ..... 8,915
11 — LOCKWASHER, Eng, Rear Support to Side Supt. (3/8") .. .vvuvvinne 8,931
12 — BOLT, Eng. Frt. Mtg. Asm, (7/16"-14 x 4" Hex. hd, - 300M) ......... 8900
13 = WASHER, Eng. Rear Support to Side Supt, (3/8" L.D. x 3/4" O.D. x 1/16"). 8,929
14 —~ MOUNTING ASM,, Trans, Supt. v ovvuens eteerresansasasaes 4081

15 ~ LOCKWASHER, Trans. Supt, to Trans. {7/16" heavy) v cvvveieessess 893
16 = BOLT, Eng. Rear Supt, to Mig, Asm, (7/16"-14 x 1" Hex, hd. 280M) .... 8.900
17 ~ SUPPORT ASM,, Trans, . ... ... et e veesesees 4081
18 ~ WASHER, Eng. Rear Supt. to Mig. Asm. (7/17" 1.D. x 1 3/8" O.D. x 3/16").  8.929
19 — WASHER, Frt. Mtg. Frame Brkt, to Cross Member (3/8" 1.D. x 1" O.D. x 1/8") 8.929
20 ~ BRACKET, Eng. Frt. Supt, R.H. + .. .. e cer. 0029
21 ~ INSULATOR ASM,, Eng, Frt, Mtg. RRH. o iv i inanannnanaens 0.027
22 — WASHER, Insul, to Cyl, Block Mig. Bolt (7/16" 1.D. x 13/16" O.D.x 1/8")  8.929

23 ~ BOLT, Insul. to Cyl, Block Mtg. 7/16"=14 x 1" Hex, hd.) . v.vvvvenn 8.900
24 — BOLT, Eng. Frt, Mtg. Insul. to Supt, Brkt, 7/16"-14x 4 7/8" Hex - 280M) 0.002
25 — RETAINER, Eng, Rear Crossmember to Frame Insul, .. ... vvs erarens 7.011
26 ~— [NSULATOR, Eng. Rear Crossmember Frame . . . .. oo v v vvonveavann 4.081
27 ~ MEMBER, Eng. Rear Cross . . v eosvtvoocennse besoosloannn 7.011

28 ~— BOLT, Eng, Frt, Insul, to Cyl. Block (7/]6"—14 x 1 1/8" Hex hd, 300M)}, .. 8,900 |
29 ~ BRACE, StorferMotor................................... 2,041
30 — WASHER, Frt, Supt. Brkt. to Crossmember (3/8" 1.D. x 3/4" O.D, x 1/16"} .  8.929

GROUP 0.000 ILLUSTRATION 30



